

**ENGINEERING DEPARTMENT
UNIVERSITY OF DELHI
DELHI-110007**

Ref. No. CE/ 22

/DU/M-73 (2022-2023)

dated 12/4/2022


NOTICE INVITING SPOT QUOTATION

Sealed percentage rate by hand Spot quotations are hereby invited from the working contractors of Delhi University for the work " **Provision of face lift by repair, wall painting in corridor, office room and other allied work in office of director, Sports Complex at Rugby Seven, University of delhi.** So as to reach the office of the undersigned upto 3.00 P.M. on 13/4/2022

Sl. No.	Item	Qty	Unit	Rate	Amount
1	Wall painting with acrylic emulsion paint of approved brand and manufacture to give an even shade :Two or more coats on new work	1500	sq	128.65	192975.00
2	Providing and fixing Brass 100mm mortice latch and lock with 6 levers without pair of handles (best make of approved quality) for aluminium doors including necessary cutting and making good etc. complete.	6	each	458.55	2751.30
3	Providing and fixing double action hydraulic floor spring of approved brand and manufacture conforming to IS : 6315, having brand logo embossed on the body / plate with double spring mechanism and door weight upto 125 kg, for doors, including cost of cutting floors, embedding in floors as required and making good the same matching to the existing floor finishing and cover plates with brass pivot and single piece M.S. sheet outer box with slide plate etc. complete as per the direction of Engineer-in-charge. With stainless steel cover plate minimum 1.25 mm thickness	9	each	2412.5	21712.50
4	Providing and fixing glazing in aluminium door, window, ventilator shutters and partitions etc. with EPDM rubber / neoprene gasket etc. complete as per the architectural drawings and the directions of engineer-in-charge . (Cost of aluminium snap beading shall be paid in basic item): With float glass panes of 5 mm thickness (weight not less than 12.50 kg/ sqm)	2	sqm	1296.40	2592.80
5	Providing and fixing ISI marked flush door shutters conforming to IS : 2202 (Part I) non-decorative type, core of block board construction with frame of 1st class hard wood and well matched commercial 3 ply veneering with vertical grains or cross bands and face veneers on both faces of shutters: 35 mm thick including ISI marked Stainless Steel butt hinges with necessary screws	2.00	sqm	1886.70	3773.40
6	Extra for providing lipping with 2nd class teak wood battens 25 mm minimum depth on all edges of flush door shutters (over all area of door shutter to be measured).	2.00	sqm	401.40	802.80
7	Providing and fixing chromium plated brass handles with necessary screws etc. complete: 125 mm	2.00	each	226.10	452.20
8	Providing & Fixing decorative high pressure laminated sheet of plain / wood grain in gloss / matt/ suede finish with high density protective surface layer and reverse side of adhesive bonding quality conforming to IS : 2046 Type S, including cost of adhesive of approved quality. 1.0 mm thick	7.00	sqm	717.65	5023.55
9	Applying one coat of water thinnable cement primer of approved brand and manufacture on wall surface : Water thinnable cement primer	1500.00	sqm	60.00	90000.00
10	Providing and applying white cement based putty of average thickness 1 mm, of approved brand and manufacturer, over the plastered wall surface to prepare the surface even and smooth complete.	1000.00	sqm	115.15	115150.00
11	Removing dry or oil bound distemper, water proofing cement paint and the like by scrapping, sand papering and preparing the surface smooth including necessary repairs to scratches etc. complete.	1500.00	sqm	18.25	27375.00
12	Painting with synthetic enamel paint of approved brand and manufacture to give an even shade : Two or more coats on new work	75.00	sqm	121.55	9116.25
13	Disposal of leaves, garbage, silt kooda (waste item) etc i/c loading and unloading charges out of the University campus	1.00	trip	2980.00	2980.00
14	P/F 12 mm glass door lock of hardwin make in the existing doors complete in all respect as per the direction of Engineer-in-charge	8.00	each	3025.00	24200.00
				Total	498904.80
				Say	498905

Condition:

- The work should be completed in 03 days.
- 1.50% water charges will be deducted.
- Rates should be quoted both in words & figures.
- The contractor must visit the site before quoting his rates.
- CPWD specification in force will be followed.
- Undersigned reserves the authority to reject any or all the quotation without assigning any reason therefore.


Executive Engineer

I/we hereby quote..... % above/below/at par on the estimated cost of Rs.498905.00

Undertaking:

I/we hereby undertake that my/our agency have not been black listed/debarred in any Govt. organization since last 3 years.

(Contractor)

Ravith